FORM 2			
ΝΟΤΙΟ	E OF INTENTION TO APP	LY FOR GR	ANT OR RESEAL OF
A GRANT			
Rule 33			
	COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGISTE	XI.		
In the matter of the Estate of:		NANCY RICHMOND WIDDOWSON	
		05/07/2022	
Date of death:		05/07/2022	
Last known residential address of deceased:		The Manor Nursing Home, Kings Meadows in Tasmania	
Address in Will:		8 St Georges Square, Launceston in Tasmania	
Date of Will:		02/02/1999	
		Including a (Codicil to the Will dated 20/03/2014
Executor named in Will:		DAVID JOHN CHURTON and STEWART LEON HALLAM named in Will however substituted by SUZANNE CHURTON and SALLY LOUISE HALLAM named in Codicil	
Full name of applicant:		SUZANNE CHURTON	
Address of applicant:		9 Gladman Way, Newstead	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Daughter	
Full name of applicant:		SALLY LOUISE HALLAM	
Address of applicant:		2a Frankland Rise, Launceston	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Daughter	
Australian legal practitioner acting for		Sproal & Associates	
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Nancy Richmond Widdowson Sproal & Associates 71 St John Street	DX: Tel: Email:	N/A 6331 5500 barry@sproalassociates.com.au

Practitioner:

BD Sproal

Launceston Tas. 7250

applicant:

Address for service:

71 St John Street, Launceston, Tas., 7250

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 02/02/1999 and Codicil dated 20/03/2014

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.